APN 1319-30-542-001

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Audrey R. Steyer 3634 Monitor Circle So. Stockton, CA 95219

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Thunderbird Resort Club P.O. Box 859 Sparks, NV 89432

Doc Number: 0836686

01/14/2014 11:48 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By AUDREY STEYER

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 10f 5 Bk: 0114 Pg: 1890

Fee: \$ 18.00

DECLARATION (OR AFFIDAVIT) OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of (alforma County of San Joaquin

"being duly sworn" say: I. Audrey R. Steyer I am 18 years of age or over; Wesley W. Steyer , the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Wesley W. Steyer , named as one of the parties in the deed dated August 25, 1988 executed by Wesley W. Steyer & Audrey R. Steyer to Wesley W. Steyer and the undersigned, as Joint Tenants, recorded on September 13, 1988, as Instrument# in Book 988, Page 1691, 186213 County, Nevada, covering the property of the Official Records of Douglas situated in Stateline County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Exhibit "A"

BK 0114 PG 1891 1/14/2014

Timeshare No. <u>01-005-17-02</u>

A.P.N.

1319-30-542-001

July R. Steyer Loyer

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on _

by Audrey R. Steyer

Notary Public

(seal of notary public)



BK : Ø114 PG : 1892 1/14/2014

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO		CIVIL CODE §
State of California	1	\wedge
a Ga Transi	}	
County of San Jaquer		\ \
On 08. \AL. 2014 before me,	DPHIA WATTU	\ \
personally appeared Oudrey	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	\ \
personally appeared	Murne(s) of Signer(s)	-
	who proved to me on the basis	of entictantons
	who proved to me on the basis evidence to be the person(s) whose	
	subscribed to the within instrument and	acknowledged
SOPHIA LYRIN WAYTY	to me that be/she/they executed	
Commission # 1976471	hie/her/their authorized capacity(jes) his/her/their signature(s) on the in	
Notary Public - California San Jacquin County	person(s), or the entity upon behalf	
My Comm. Expires Apr 27, 2016	person(s) acted, executed the instrum	ent.
and the second	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU	JRY under the
	laws of the State of California that	
	paragraph is true and correct.	-
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	William and official scale	
/ /	Signature: Topus Wat	A TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Place Notary Seal Above	IONAL Signature of Notary Put	olic
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on th	e document
Description of Attached Document	and reattachment of this form to another documen	t.
Title or Type of Document: Declaration	Thiai 20 HTES 90 L	TENDAT
Document Date: NO DATE	Number of Pages:	<u></u>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Fages.	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	//	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Individual RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER	RINT [] Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb in	The first term of the first term of the control of	Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	□ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	□ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
	Dolgher is representing.	
_		
	OMNO MARKANIAN M	

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES

STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA

			<u> </u>		<u> </u>	_		
,		CERTIFICATE OF DE	ATH	. (
	STATE FILE NUMBER	CERTIFICATE OF DEA STATE OF CALFORNIA USE BLACK BIN CHLY! NO ENGLISHES, WHITEDUTS I VEHI (REV 104)	CHORAGETJA RO	LOCAL REGISTRATION MA	BER		<u>4ω4</u>	
	1 NAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (GIVAN)	2 MIDDLE	3. LAST (Family)	-4	1 1			
DATA	Wesley AKA ALSO INDWINAS — Include has AKA (FIRST MIDDLE, LAST)	Wallace	F BIRTH mmAdd/ocyy] S. AGE Yrs.	Teyer FUNDER ONE YEAR FUND Moreton ! Days Hours	EA 21 HOURS _ e REDX	1	മ≕ഗ	
	Construction and the state (Callet Minner Deci.)	I	15/1923 82	Mounts Hours	Mariana M		4	
桑	9. BIRTH STATE-FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		12. MARITAL STATUS IN TIME OF DIMEN	7 DATE OF DEATH #MANS/SORY	6. HOUR (24 Hours)		₩0.7	
	NE - 1980) X YES HO UNK	Married	12/06/2005	1630			
Ë	LIPPE MOTSPRONT ON DRICK)		6. DECEDENT'S PACE Up to 3 reces /	nsy he listed (see worksheet on back)	1 1			
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	Masters YEB 17 USUAL OCCUPATION Tupe of work for most of Me. DO NOT USE RETU	Х. мо	White	the material analysis (Arr.)	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION			
5	College Teacher		- 1	coon, emproyment agency, etc.)	30	-		
	20. DECEDIENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number or spointion)	A Shi a ANA	Town State		 5 7 - '	W		
USUAL	3634 Monitor Circle South	下部 (四月月月	The state of the s			The same of		
S E	21. CITY 22. COUNTY/PROVINCE 23. ZIP CODE 24. YEARS IN COUNTY 25. STATEFOREIGN COUNTRY							
	Stockton /		95219 46	EA CA	701		-	
MFOR-	Audrey R. Steyer wife		m 51		, CA 95219	76	= °	
_	28 NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE FIRST 28	MIDDLE	30 LAST Blakten Name)		,, <u> </u>	7%	₹7	
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION	Audrey	Ruth	E COSCII	**		- 1 "		
8		MODE	SE LAST	# K **	34. BIRTH STATE		3 6	
38.5	Lati	Wesley	Steyer \	2 1 1 2 mg	NE 38. BIATH STATE		5 00	
<u> </u>	Enima,	Evangeline		> / <i>//</i>	NE.			
2 ~	39. DISPOSITION DATE CONNESSORY 46. PLACE OF FROAL DISPOSITION		MININ	Sa Programme 1			= ,	
. DIRECTOR/ REGISTRAR		etery 5666 Road W C					<u> </u>	
5	CR/TR/BU	AZ SKINATURE OF EMBALVER	ba Tmed////		DOEASE NUMBER			
FUNERAL DI LOCAL REC	44 HAMEOF FUNCANAL ESTABLISHMENT		HE OF LOCAL REGISTRAR	#: <u>X</u>	DATE manifold/ocyty		 -	
돌으	DEYOUNG SHORELINE CHAPEL		unt Ville	mice, i	2/09/2005 KH	í' l	8	
	101. PLACE OF DEATH " g < (4 Land 2 L	7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	HOSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 1 // 100.0	OTHER THAN HOSPITAL SPECIF		1		
충분	Hospice House of San Joaqu	CATION WHEN E POUND (Sheet and not for for		Horiginos Humanity Homen.T.C./	Other Home			
PLACE OF DEATH	San Joaquin 3888 Pacifi	www.c. 37		" " " · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	kton			
	107 CAUSE OF CEATH Enter the chain of govern - classes	e, inferior, or complications — that directly assiste the	in, 50 NOT enter permitted events such		EATH REPORTED TO CORONER?			
	MAEDIATE CAUSE OF MOTOTOCOLON COLON	e, inferior, or complications — that directly explicit dis of ventricular librification adjivent charing the citalogy in		ATT L	YES X NO			
	Find disease or MeLaTaSticcLolon Cancer 1 Mon							
	Sequentially, list conditions, if any,	Same and the second	o C	1 *** (/	YES NO			
DEATH	conditions, if any, leading to cause on Linux A. Enter		0 = 1	(C) 110.	AUTOPSY PERFORMED*			
, 분	CAUSE (George or	. # 00000°	to figure	// - L	yes X μο	1		
CAUSE	rejury that indicated the events installed the events installed in death) LAST	St Brown on the	53. NV 22	em m.t	YES NO	ı		
క	112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT N	AT BESIN THIS BUT A LUMBER WAS CAUSE OF	Fin the COT		J			
	Metatastic Lung Cancer		N. W. Company				,	
	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OF	1122 gt yee, list type of operation and drife.)	2007		LE PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?			
	Open Lung Biopsy 10//1999 &		section 10	/12/2005 ves	NO UNK	1		
S S	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	GNATURE 2300 TITLE OF CERTIFIER		G028787	12/07/2005	1		
HYSICIAN ENTIFICATE	(a) monidations/ I as man/delicovy 118, T)	Marin Juni A	ORESS. ZIP CODE	<u> </u>				
SE SE	09/09/1979 12/06/2005 W.	David Yarbrough, MD	3132 W. March L	ane Stockton,	CA 95219	1		
	118. (CENTRY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PLA	CE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	120 BUAIRED AT WORK?	1	soyy 122 HOUR (24 Hours)	Į		
-	MANNER OF DEATH Matural Accident Homistide 123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., home, construction site, wooded innea, etc.)	Suicide Peading Could had se determined	YEB MU, L	**				
돌	AND SAME AND LIBRARY (A R. AND INC. MANUSTER SEE A STOCKE SAFE (SEC.)				,			
38	124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPRED (Events which resulted in Injury)					j		
123. PLACE OF INJURY (a.g., home, construction also, wooded area, sto.) 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY (Street and surface in hum) 125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and surface, or location, and on), and 209)								
OHO.	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and oily, and 289)		1			- 1		
U	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127 DATE mmedicity	126. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORON	ER / DEPUTY CORONER	[†]	·		
Name of	. / /	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			J			
STA	TE A B C D	E		FAX AUTH.	ANT CHETTA	1812	HTH FARTS 2000 FACE	
REGIS	FHAR	<u> </u>		12348				
San Street, or other Designation of the last of the la								
-								

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN

DATE ISSUED:

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file with San Joaquin County Public Health Services.

KAREN FURST, MD, MPH LOCAL REGISTRAR



This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.



BK: 0114 PG: 1894 I/14/2014

EXHIBIT "A" (Sierra 01) 01-005-17-02

A timeshare estate comprised of:

PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/8th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Lot 4 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, as shown on the map recorded December 27, 1983, as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded April 21, 1986, as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada
- (B) Unit No. <u>B1</u> as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 93408, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, and as said Common Area is shown on the Record of Survey of Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 133713, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above, during one "USE WEEK" within the PRIME "use season" as that term is defined in the Second Amended and Restated Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for the Ridge Sierra recorded as Document No. 183661, and as Amended by that certain Addendum recorded as Document No. 184444, Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the "CC&R's"). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Sierra project during said "USE WEEK" in the above referenced "use season" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-542-001